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Slope = 1.28 ± 0.15
Intercept = 0.02 ± 0.10
R2 = 0.67
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Slope = 0.97 ± 0.02
Intercept = 0.5 ± 0.6
R2 = 0.99
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Slope = 1.06 ± 0.02
Intercept = 0.03 ± 0.12
R2 = 0.99
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Slope = 1.09 ± 0.02
Intercept = 0.00 ± 0.00
R2 = 0.98
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Slope = 1.36 ± 0.02
Intercept = 0.04 ± 0.01
R2 = 0.95
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Slope = 1.36 ± 0.03
Intercept = 0.31 ± 0.11
R2 = 0.91
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Slope = 1.39 ± 0.05
Intercept = 0.12 ± 0.05
R2 = 0.81
One outlier removed
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Slope = 1.09 ± 0.11
Intercept = 0.84 ± 0.03
R2 = 0.77
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Slope = 0.93 ± 0.02
Intercept = 0.79 ± 0.08
R2 = 0.84
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Slope = 0.90 ± 0.03
Intercept = 0.11 ± 0.08
R2 = 0.82
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Slope = 0.83 ± 0.11
Intercept = 0.22 ± 0.05
R2 = 0.57



4

3

2

1

0

-1

-2

A
bs

op
tio

n 
C

oe
ffi

ci
en

t a
t 5

30
 n

m
  (

M
m

-1
)

18:00 18:15 18:30 18:45

Time, GMT

7

6

5

4

3

2

A
ltitude  (km

)

Begin
18:04:20

End
18:48:20

530 nm Absorption Comparison
04/17/2006

 

 DC-8
 C-130



4

3

2

1

0

-1

-2

D
C

-8
 A

bs
or

pt
io

n 
C

oe
ffi

ci
en

t a
t 5

30
 n

m
 (M

m
-1

)

43210-1-2

C-130 Absorption Coefficient at 530 nm (Mm-1)

1:1530 nm Absorption Comparison
04/17/2006
 

Slope = 0.98 ± 0.12
Intercept = 0.15 ± 0.04
R2 = 0.64
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Slope = 0.99 ± 0.13
Intercept = 0.04 ± 0.03
R2 = 0.58
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 DC-8 Filter (< ~4 µm)
 C-130 PILs (< 1 µm)

LOD
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